FORM PTO-1618A Exp res 06/30/99 OM = 0651-0027

> MRD 11.22.00

12-12-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK



101549317

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Ty	pe			Conveya	nce Type		
⊠ _{New}				Assign As	nment	☐ License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #			1			o Tunc Assignmer	
					Eí	Effective Date	
Correction of	PTO Error Frame #			Chanc	je of Name		n Day Year
Corrective Do		·		Other			
Reel #	Frame #						
Conveying Part	ty		☐ Mark	cif additional na	mes of conveying p	arties attached	
						Effective Month Day	
Name <u>Gleane</u>	r and Journal Publishing	Company				<u>3/31/97</u>	
Formerly							
		de de la companya de					
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership		Limited F	Partnership	⊠ _{Co}	poration \Box	Association
	ate of Incorporation/Organ						***
J. 1.2.511.511.pr 0.0							
Receiving Party	/		☐ Mar	rk if additional n	ames of receiving p	arties attached	
	/ Hen <u>derson Gleaner, Inc</u>	•					
Name	Henderson Gleaner, Inc						
	Henderson Gleaner, Inc						
Name	Henderson Gleaner, Inc						
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Henderson Gleaner, Inc						
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Henderson Gleaner, Inc						
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Henderson Gleaner, Inc						
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Henderson Gleaner, Inc		Kentuc	ky			2420
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City		Kentuc	ky State/Country		4:	2420 Zip Code
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson		Kentuc	ky State/Country	∏ If doc	4.	2420 Zip Code led is an assignment a
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City General Partnership		Kentuc	ky State/Country	☐ If doc the re States	ument to be record ceiving party is not s, an appointment o	2420 Zip Code led is an assignment a domiciled in the United of a domestic
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City		Kentuc	ky State/Country	☐ If doc the re State: repre: (Desig	ument to be record ceiving party is not s, an appointment of sentative should be unation must be a se	2420 Zip Code led is an assignment a domiciled in the United of a domestic
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City General Partnership Association	Limi	Kentucl ted Partne	ky State/Country	☐ If doc the re State: repre: (Desig	ument to be record ceiving party is not s, an appointment sentative should be	2420 Zip Code led is an assignment a domiciled in the Unite of a domestic e attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City General Partnership	☐ Limi	Kentuc ted Partne	ky State/Country ership	☐ If doc the re State: repre: (Desig	ument to be record ceiving party is not s, an appointment of sentative should be unation must be a se	2420 Zip Code led is an assignment a domiciled in the Unite of a domestic e attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/S	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City General Partnership Association	☐ Limi	Kentuc ted Partne	ky State/Country	☐ If doc the re State: repre: (Desig	ument to be record ceiving party is not s, an appointment of sentative should be unation must be a se	2420 Zip Code led is an assignment a domiciled in the Unite of a domestic e attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/S /2000 GTDN11 000	Henderson Gleaner, Inc 455 Klutey Park Plaza Henderson City General Partnership Association	☐ Limi	Kentuc ted Partne laware	ky State/Country ership	If doc the re State: repre: (Desig	ument to be record ceiving party is not s, an appointment sentative should be unation must be a se ament.)	Zip Code Zip Code led is an assignment a domiciled in the Unite of a domestic e attached. parate document from

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0983

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addres	SS Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.					
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)		4.4						
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number _2	14/855-4769					
Name	J. Kevin Gray							
Address (line 1)	Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Profession	nal Corporation						
Address (line 2)	1445 Ross Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Suite 3200							
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202-2799							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#_3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
	rademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number(s)		Registration Number(s)					
		945,803						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one (1)								
Fee Amount	•	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40						
Method of P Deposit Acc		Deposit Account						
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees ca	in be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 10-0447					
	Aut	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗆					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
	L	11M	ulaka					
J. Kevin Gray Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

GLEANER AND JOURNAL PUBLISHING COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 455 Klutey Park Plaza, Henderson, Kentucky 42420, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks").

HENDERSON GLEANER, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 455 Klutey Park Plaza, Henderson, Kentucky 42420, desires to acquire the Marks and related registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks.

Executed March 31, 1997.

GLEANER AND JOURNAL PUBLISHING COMPANY

By:

Name:

me: WALTEK

PRESIDENT

[Newspapers]
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0985

STATE OF KENTUCKY	§
	§
COUNTY OF TEFFERSON	8

DALTER M. DEAR, PRESIDENT of Gleaner and Journal Publishing Company, personally appeared before me and being first duly sworn, declared that he signed this assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above assignment and that the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 31 day of March, 1997.

Notary Public in and for the State of Kentucky

My Commission Expires: 6-19-98

E. CHRISTINE RUEHL

Printed Name

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Federal Registrations

Mark the leisure scene

Reg. No. 945,803

Reg. Date October 24, 1972

ENDAL:19663.1 10861-00045

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0987